## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT2795224

		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the THIS IS A CORRECTION BY DECLARATION TO REMOVE U.S. APPLICATION NO. 13/350,112 previously recorded on Reel 027747 Frame 0488. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE SECURITY AGREEMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
REDCLOUD SECURITY	Y, INC.			04/01/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	REDCLO	REDCLOUD SECURITY, INC.		
Street Address:	45610 WOODLAND ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 130			
City:	STERLING			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	20166			
Property Type Application Number:	10	<b>Number</b>		
Application Number:	13	5313036		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΤΑ			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:		02)659-1559		
Fax Number:	(2	02)659-1559 he e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful,	it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Phone:	20) (2 pe sent to t	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is</b> 02-457-0160	unsuccessful,	it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	20 D <b>e sent to t</b> 20 rs	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is</b> 02-457-0160 toutamire@dickinsonwright.com	unsuccessful,	it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(2 <b>De sent to t</b> i 20 rs Di	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is</b> 02-457-0160 toutamire@dickinsonwright.com CKINSON WRIGHT PLLC	unsuccessful,	it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	(2 <b>De sent to t</b> i 20 rs DI 18	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is</b> 02-457-0160 toutamire@dickinsonwright.com		it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 <b>be sent to t</b> 20 rs DI 18 W	he e-mail address first; if that is 02-457-0160 toutamire@dickinsonwright.com 0CKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 875 I. STREET, N.W.		it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 <b>be sent to t</b> 20 rs DI 18 W <b>UMBER:</b>	he e-mail address first; if that is 02-457-0160 toutamire@dickinsonwright.com CKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 875 I. STREET, N.W. ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COI		it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(2 <b>be sent to t</b> 20 rs DI 18 W <b>UMBER:</b>	he e-mail address first; if that is 02-457-0160 toutamire@dickinsonwright.com CKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 875 I. STREET, N.W. ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COI 26481-5		it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(2 <b>be sent to t</b> 20 rs DI 18 W <b>UMBER:</b>	he e-mail address first; if that is 02-457-0160 toutamire@dickinsonwright.com CKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 875 I. STREET, N.W. ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COI 26481-5 JOHN K. HARROP		it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(2 pe sent to the 20 rs DI 18 W <b>UMBER:</b>	he e-mail address first; if that is 02-457-0160 toutamire@dickinsonwright.com ICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 875 I. STREET, N.W. ASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COI 26481-5 JOHN K. HARROP /John K. Harrop/ 04/01/2014		it will be sent via

## DECLARATION

As a below named Attorney, I hereby declare that:

The Security Agreement recorded on February 22, 2012 was submitted with erroneous information by Goulston & Storrs at 400 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, MA 02110. The document was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark office at Reel <u>027747</u>, Frame <u>0488</u>.

REDCLOUD SECURITY, INC., located at 45610 Woodland Road, Suite 130, Sterling Virginia 20166, is the correct owner of Patent Application No. 13/350,112; filed January 13, 2012, now patent no. 8533814, issued September 10, 2013.

The Summary of the True Chain of Title Follows:

1. From: E. Terry Neely to: Redcloud, Inc. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>027903</u>, Frame <u>0841</u> on <u>March 21, 2012</u>.

## 2. From: **REDCLOUD, INC.** to **REDCLOUD, SECURITY, INC.** The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>032427</u>, Frame <u>0771</u> on <u>March 11, 2014</u>.

Applicant contacted Goulston & Storrs in March 2014, but the error has not been corrected. Therefore, Applicant wishes to make the correction.

John K. Harrop, Registration No. 41, 817 Attorney for Applicant Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 032631 FRAME: 0392

## **RECORDED: 04/01/2014**